Lancaster Farming, Saturday, October 29, 1977—9

. Livestock market and auction news

Martinsburg
Auction

Martinsburg, Pa.

October 24, 1977
CATTLE 398. Compared
with last Monday’s market;
Choice slaughter steers
40.50-43.00, Good 35 50-39.00,
Standard 31.00-34.50, Uttty
26.00-30.00. Good slzughte:

can produce

De Laval’s

Automatic Model
200 Milker

first milker controlled by the cow.
O Gently massages udder until removed
O Udders are soft and supple after milking
O Cow control aids operator
{3 Helps you get all the milk your cows

Call us today or come in tomorrow

I»E SERVICE CO.

herfers 30.50-35.00, Standard
26.50-30.50, Unihty 22.00-
26.00. Utiity & Commercial
slaughter cows 23.00-26.75,
one at 27.50, Cutters 21.50-
24.50, Canner & Low Cutter
19.00-22.50, Shells down to
15.00. Good slaughter

J .M.
HORS

Box 231,
Quentin, PA
Phone
(717) 274-1242
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bullocks 32.00-37.00, Stan-
dard 31.00-33.50, Utility 24.00-
28.00. Yield Grade #1 1000-
2000 lbs. slaughter bulls
32.00-34.50; yield grade #2
900-1600 1bs. 28.00-31.00. Few
Medium & Good 100-600 1bs.
feeder steers 25.00-35.00;
Medium & Good 400-600 1bs.
feeder heifers 18.00-24.00

CALVES 301. Choice
vealers 61.00-68.50, Good
52.00-61.00, Standard & Good
110-130 1bs. 45.50-55.00, 90-110
lbs. 32.00-42.00, Standard 70-
90 lbs. 27.50-35.00. Farm
calves, holstein bulls 90-120
1bs. 38.50-55.00.

HOGS 315. US No. 1-2 200
230 1bs. barrows & gilts 42.70-
43.70, No. 1-3 200240 lbs.
41.7043.00, No. 2-3 190-230
Ibs. 41.7542.50, No. 1-3 140-
190 1bs. 34.00-39.00. US No. 1-3
300500 lbs. sows 35.00-37.00,
No. 2-3 300600 lbs. 31.50-
34.00. Boars 22.00-28.00.

FEEDER PIGS 19. US No.
1-3 20-35 lbs. feeder pigs
14.00-22.00 per head, few No.
1-3 35-50 lbs. 18.00-32.00 per
head.

SHEEP 17. Good 60-90 Ibs.
wooled slaughter lambs
38.00-43.00.

Chambersburg
Auction

Chambersburg, Pa.
October 20, 1977
CATTLE #43. Compared
with last Thursday’s
market, slaughter cows
steady to 25 cents higher.
Slaughter bulls about
steady. Few High Choice &
Prime slaughter steers 41.10-

I Our first son of 15H120 Gay
is now Al-proven at + 1,489M!
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Pred. Dif. (58% rpt.)

34 Daus. in 29 Herds Ave.

il

15H180 Le-Del Ideal SUPERIOR - GP

Production: USDA Summary (Sept./77)
17,748M
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His Sire: Harrisburg Gay Ideal — EX (92) & GM
His Dam- Le-Del Fury Design Stardust — EX-3E
her first 3 records were over 20,000M & 700F,

then she made over 25,000M & S00F at 6-3y and 7-8y!
15H180 Superior is returning to extensive daily service!

lantic

LIVESTOCK lBREEDERS COOPERATIVE

Member - NAL Affiliated Breeders
24-Hour Toll-Free Phones for Service:

SERVICES

Pennsylvania 800-732-0391

Lancaster area 569-0411

Del. & Md. 800-233-0216

43.35, Choice No. 2-4 1000-
1150 lbs. 39.50-41.85, Good
36.50-38.75, Standard 32.75-
36.10, Utility 27.75-31.25. One
Choice slaughter heifer at
40.35, few Good 33.60-37.25,
Standard 31.50-33.00, few
Utihty 27.50-30.00. Utuity &
Commercial slaughter cows
22.85-25.85, couple 28.25,
Cutters 22.50-24.75, Canner &
Low Cutter 19.75-22.50, Shells
down to 18.00. Few Good
slaughter bullocks 35.00-
36.25, few Utihty 24.10-27.75.
Yield Grade #1 1200-2200 lbs.
slaughter bulls 28.85-34.00.
CALVES 650. Vealers
grading Good & Choice about
steady; Standard & Good 70-
110 lbs. $4 to $7 higher. Few
Prime vealers 75.00-78.90,
Choice 61.50-72.00, Good
46.00-62.50, Standard & Good
110-130 1bs. 42.00-50.00, 30-110
Ibs. 37.00-42.00, Standard 70-
85 1bs. 34.00-39.00, Utility 50-
85 1bs. 20.00-33.00. Farm
calves, holstein bulls 90-120
lbs. 40.00-54.00; holstein
heifers 90-115 Ibs. 38.00-53.00.
HOGS 132. Barrows & gilts
about steady. US No. 1-2 200-
240 1bs. barrows & gilts 42.25-
42.60, one lot 44.00, No. 1-3
200-230 lbs. 41.50-41.85. US
No. 1-3 300500 lbs. sows
34.50-36.75. Few Boars 25.50.
FEEDER PIGS 80. US No.
1-3 2540 lbs. feeder pigs
19.00-28.00 per head, No. 1-3
90-150 1bs. 35.00-38.50 cwt.
SHEEP 40. Choice 70-100
Ibs. wooled slaughter lambs
47.00-53.00, Good 60-90 lbs.
40.00-44.00. Few Slaughter
ewes 9.00-16.00.

Oklahoma
Cattle
Estimated Receipts 9,300 late sales YG 1-2 1000-1700 1b.
Same daylast week 11,023 27.00-32.00; salable receipts

Fairly active, feeder cattle
and calves about steady,
majority receipts choice 350-
800 1b. feeder steers and 350-
650 1b. feeder heifers.
Moderate attendance of
buyers.

FEEDER STEERS: Few
Choice and Prime 502-554 1b.
43.90-44.40; Choice 300-500 1b.
42.00-46.00, 500-600 1b. 39.50-
43.25; 600-700 Ib. 38.75-40.75,
small lot 630 1b. 41.50, 700-800
1b. 38.25-39.50, 800-880 Ib.
37.50-38.00, part load 807 Ib.
39.40; Mixed Good and
Choice 300-500 1b. 39.25-41.75,
500-700 1b, 38.00-39.00, small
lot 745 1b. 37.70, Good 500-750
1b. 34.00-37.50; Few Good 549-
649 1b. Holstein steers 34.40-
35.25.

FEEDER HEIFERS:
Choice 300-500 1b. 34.50-37.50,
500-750 1b. 34.25-36.75, part
load 569 1b. 37.30; Mixed
Good and Choice 300650 1b.
32.00-34.25, Good 400-750 1b.
30.00-32.00.

FOR THE WEEK:
Compared to late last week,
feeder calves under 500 1b.
closed 2.00-3.00 higher,
feeder cattle over 500 Ilb.
closed firm to 50 cents
higher, instances 1.00
higher; cows closed mostly
1.00 higher, late sales Utility
and Commercial 2-3 22.00-
24.50, Cutter 1-3 19.00-22.75,
Bulls mostly 1.00-2.00 higher,

AGWAY

FROZEN FRUIT & VEGETABLE SALE
oRDER AT: LANCASTER OR QUARRYVILLE STORES

near 24,000 head, compared
to 31,726 head last week and
29,622 head the comparable
week a year ago. Cows and
bulls near 15 per cent of
cattle receipts, feeders near
85 per cent of total.

Peoria
Auction

Peoria, Illinois
October 27, 1977

CATTLE: Receipts this
week; 5400, last week; 5100,
year ago; 5600.

Compared with last week’s
close, slaughter steers
mostly steady. Slaughter
heifers steady to 50 higher.
Cows and Bulls steady.
Receipts about 70 per cent
slaughter steers 20 per cent
slaughter heifers balance
mainly cows.

SLAUGHTER STEERS:
Choice and Prime 34 1125-
1375 lbs. 43.0044.00; load
44 50-45.00; Choice 24 1050-
1250 1bs. 41.5043.00; 900-1050
Ibs. 40.50-42.00; Mixed Good
and Choice 24 900-1250 lbs.
39.00-41.50; Good 2-3 38.00-
39.50; few Good and Choice
2-3 Holsteins 37.00-38.25; few
Standard and Good 2-3 35.00-
36.00.

{Continued on Page 12)
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Peas
Corn

Spinach

Order by .

LANCASTER
1140 Dillerville Rd
Phone 394-0541

Red Tart Cherries
Sweet Cherries
Sliced Strawberries
Whole Strawberries
Shiced Peaches
Bluebarries
Blackberries

Red Raspberries
Sliced Apples
Crimson Rhubarb
Crushed Pineapple
Mixed Fruit

Cut Green Beans

Lima Beans (Baby)
Lima Beans (Fordhook)
Mixed Vegetables

Broccoli Spears
Cauhflower

Sliced Mushrooms
French Fries

Potato Puffs

Pizza Slices (Cheese)
Orange Juice Conc.
Grape Juice Conc.
Lemonade Conc.
Grapefruit J Conc

_.NOV.4.1977

Customer Name _

UNIT
WEIGHT

30 Ibs.
30 ibs.
30 ibs.
20 Ibs.
30 ibs.
20 Ibs.
28 lbs.
28 lbs.
30 Ibs.
30 ibs.
30 Ibs.
20 Ibs.
12/2% lbs

12/2% 1bs.
12/2% Ibs.
12/2% |bs.
12/2% Ibs.

12/2% lbs.

12/3 # pkags.

12/2 Ibs.
12/2 Ibs.
12/2 tbs
12/2 tbs
12/2 Ibs
50/3 oz
24/12 oz
24/12 oz
24/12 oz.
24/12 oz

These product prices and availability are subject to change in the
event of crop damage or other causes beyond Agway’s control

NUNE SOLD WITHOUT ADVANCE ORDER

_ Pick upon_ NOV 17,1977

SUGAR SALES
RATIO PRICE

5/1
5/1
4/1

$21.59
18.95
17.95
15.89
13.99
21.99
22.99
24.39
12.65
10.49
14.49
12.49
13.49
13.89
15.65
16.95
17.29
14.49
12.99
14.65
15.65
12.99
10.69
11.69
10.49
16.19
14.49
10.49
14.99

5/1

7/1

Phone _ _ __ __
QUARRYVILLE

27 East fourth St
Phone 786-2126




