Livestock market and auction news

Martinsburg Auction

Automatic Model

☐ Gently massages udder until removed

☐ Helps you get all the milk your cows

Call us today or come in tomorrow

Udders are soft and supple after milking

Martinsburg, Pa. October 24, 1977

CATTLE 398. Compared with last Monday's market; Choice slaughter steers 40.50-43.00, Good 35 50-39.00, Standard 31.00-34.50, Utility 26.00-30.00. Good slaughter

herfers 30.50-35.60, Standard 26.50-30.50, Utility 22.00-26.00. Utility & Commercial slaughter cows 23.00-26.75, one at 27.50, Cutters 21.50-24.50, Canner & Low Cutter 19.00-22.50, Shells down to 15.00. Good slaughter

De Laval's

200 Milker

bullocks 32.00-37.00, Standard 31.00-33.50, Utility 24.00-28.00. Yield Grade #1 1000-2000 lbs. slaughter bulls 32.00-34.50; yield grade #2 900-1600 lbs. 28.00-31.00. Few Medium & Good 400-600 lbs. feeder steers 25.00-35.00; Medium & Good 400-600 lbs. feeder heifers 18.00-24.00

CALVES 301. Choice vealers 61.00-68.50, Good 52.00-61.00, Standard & Good 110-130 lbs. 45.50-55.00, 90-110 lbs. 32.00-42.00, Standard 70-90 lbs. 27.50-35.00. Farm calves, holstein bulls 90-120 lbs. 38.50-55.00.

HOGS 315. US No. 1-2 200-230 lbs. barrows & gilts 42.70-43.70, No. 1-3 200-240 lbs. 41.70-43.00, No. 2-3 190-230 lbs. 41.75-42.50, No. 1-3 140-190 lbs. 34.00-39.00. US No. 1-3 300-500 lbs. sows 35.00-37.00, No. 2-3 300-600 lbs. 31.50-34.00. Boars 22.00-28.00.

FEEDER PIGS 19. US No. 1-3 20-35 lbs. feeder pigs 14.00-22.00 per head, few No. 1-3 35-50 lbs. 18.00-32.00 per head.

SHEEP 17. Good 60-90 lbs. wooled slaughter lambs 38.00-48.00.

Chambersburg Auction

Chambersburg, Pa. October 20, 1977

CATTLE 443. Compared with last Thursday's market, slaughter cows steady to 25 cents higher. Slaughter bulls about steady. Few High Choice & Prime slaughter steers 41.10-

43.35, Choice No. 2-4 1000-1150 lbs. 39.50-41.85, Good 36.50-38.75, Standard 32.75-36.10, Utility 27.75-31.25. One Choice slaughter heifer at 40.35, few Good 33.60-37.25, Standard 31.50-33.00, few Utility 27.50-30.00. Utility & Commercial slaughter cows 22.85-25.85, couple 28.25, Cutters 22.50-24.75, Canner & Low Cutter 19.75-22.50, Shells down to 18.00. Few Good slaughter bullocks 35.00-36.25, few Utility 24.10-27.75. Yield Grade #1 1200-2200 lbs. slaughter bulls 28.85-34.00.

CALVES 650. Vealers grading Good & Choice about steady; Standard & Good 70-110 lbs. \$4 to \$7 higher. Few Prime vealers 75.00-78.50, Choice 61.50-72.00, Good 46.00-62.50, Standard & Good 110-130 lbs. 42.00-50.00, 90-110 lbs. 37.00-42.00, Standard 70-85 lbs. 34.00-39.00, Utility 50-85 lbs. 20.00-33.00. Farm calves, holstein bulls 90-120 lbs. 40.00-54.00; holstein heifers 90-115 lbs. 38.00-53.00.

HOGS 132. Barrows & gilts about steady. US No. 1-2 200-240 lbs. barrows & gilts 42.25-42.60, one lot 44.00, No. 1-3 200-230 lbs. 41.50-41.85. US No. 1-3 300-500 lbs. sows 34.50-36.75. Few Boars 25.50.

FEEDER PIGS 80. US No. 1-3 25-40 lbs. feeder pigs 19.00-28.00 per head, No. 1-3 90-150 lbs. 35.00-38.50 cwt.

SHEEP 40. Choice 70-100 lbs. wooled slaughter lambs 47.00-53.00, Good 60-90 lbs. 40.00-44.00. Few Slaughter ewes 9.00-16.00.

QTY.

Oklahoma Cattle

Estimated Receipts 9,300 Same day last week 11,023 Fairly active, feeder cattle

and calves about steady, majority receipts choice 350-800 lb. feeder steers and 350-650 lb. feeder heifers. Moderate attendance of buyers.

FEEDER STEERS: Few

Choice and Prime 502-554 lb. 43.90-44.40; Choice 300-500 lb. 42.00-46.00, 500-600 lb. 39.50-43.25; 600-700 lb. 38.75-40.75, small lot 630 lb. 41.50, 700-800 lb. 38.25-39.50, 800-880 lb. 37.50-38.00, part load 807 lb. 39.40; Mixed Good and Choice 300-500 lb. 39.25-41.75, 500-700 lb. 38.00-39.00, small lot 745 lb. 37.70, Good 500-750 lb. 34.00-37.50; Few Good 549-649 lb. Holstein steers 34.40-35.25.

FEEDER HEIFERS: Choice 300-500 lb. 34.50-37.50, 500-750 lb. 34.25-36.75, part load 569 lb. 37.30; Mixed Good and Choice 300-650 lb. 32.00-34.25, Good 400-750 lb. 30.00-32.00.

FOR THE WEEK:
Compared to late last week,
feeder calves under 500 lb.
closed 2.00-3.00 higher,
feeder cattle over 500 lb.
closed firm to 50 cents
higher, instances 1.00
higher; cows closed mostly
1.00 higher, late sales Utility
and Commercial 2-3 22.0024.50, Cutter 1-3 19.00-22.75,
Bulls mostly 1.00-2.00 higher.

late sales YG 1-2 1000-1700 lb. 27.00-32.00; salable receipts near 24,000 head, compared to 31,726 head last week and 29,622 head the comparable week a year ago. Cows and bulls near 15 per cent of cattle receipts, feeders near 85 per cent of total.

Peoria Auction

Peoria, Illinois October 27, 1977

CATTLE: Receipts this week; 5400, last week; 5100, year ago; 5600.

Compared with last week's close, slaughter steers mostly steady. Slaughter heifers steady to 50 higher. Cows and Bulls steady. Receipts about 70 per cent slaughter steers 20 per cent slaughter heifers balance mainly cows.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Choice and Prime 3-4 1125-1375 lbs. 43.00-44.00; load 44.50-45.00; Choice 2-4 1050-1250 lbs. 41.50-43.00; 900-1050 lbs. 40.50-42.00; Mixed Good and Choice 2-4 900-1250 lbs. 39.00-41.50; Good 2-3 38.00-39.50; few Good and Choice 2-3 Holsteins 37.00-38.25; few Standard and Good 2-3 35.00-

(Continued on Page 12)

SUGAR

RATIO

SALES

PRICE

HO SERVI

first milker controlled by the cow.

☐ Cow control aids operator

can produce

J.M. HORST SERVICE CO.

Box 231, Quentin, PA Phone (717) 274-1242

For higher production...

Our first son of 15H120 Gay is now Al-proven at + 1,489M!



15H180 Le-Dei Ideal SUPERIOR - GP

Production: USDA Summary (Sept./77) 34 Daus. in 29 Herds Ave. 17,748M 3.4% 605F Pred. Dif. (58% rpt.) +1,489M +\$109 +24F His Sire: Harrisburg Gay Ideal — EX (92) & GM His Dam: Le-Del Fury Design Stardust — EX-3E

her first 3 records were over 20,000M & 700F, then she made over 25,000M & 900F at 6-3y and 7-8y!

15H180 Superior is returning to extensive daily service!



Member - NAL Affiliated Breeders 24-Hour Toll-Free Phones for Service: Lancaster area 569-0411

Pennsylvania 800-732-0391

SERVICES

Del. & Md. 890-233-0216

'AGWAY

FROZEN FRUIT & VEGETABLE SALE ORDER AT: LANCASTER OR QUARRYVILLE STORES

UNIT

WEIGHT

	*******	7177710	111102
 Red Tart Cherries	30 lbs.	5/1	\$21.59
 Sweet Cherries	30 lbs.	5/1	18.95
 Sliced Strawberries	30 lbs.	4/1	17.95
 Whole Strawberries	20 lbs.		15.89
 Sliced Peaches	30 lbs.	5/ 1	13.99
 Blueberries	20 lbs.		21.99
 Blackberries	28 lbs.		22.99
 Red Raspberries	28 lbs.		24.39
 Sliced Apples	30 lbs.	7/1	12.65
 Crimson Rhubarb	30 lbs.		10.49
 Crushed Pineapple	30 lbs.		14.49
 Mixed Fruit	20 lbs.		12.49
 Peas	12/2½ lbs		13.49
 Corn	12/2½ lbs.		13.89
 Cut Green Beans	12/2½ lbs.		15.65
 Lima Beans (Baby)	12/2½ lbs.		16.95
 Lima Beans (Fordhook)	12/2½ lbs.		17.29
 Mixed Vegetables	12/2½ lbs.		14.49
 Spinach	12/3 # pkgs.		12.99
 Broccoli Spears	12/2 lbs.		14.65
Cauliflower	12/2 lbs.		15.65
 Sliced Mushrooms	12/2 lbs		12.99
 French Fries	12/2 lbs		10.69
 Potato Puffs	12/2 lbs		11.69
 Pizza Slices (Cheese)	50/3 oz		10.49
 Orange Juice Conc.	24/12 oz		16.19
 Grape Juice Conc.	24/12 oz		14.49
Lemonade Conc.	24/12 oz.		10.49
 Grapefruit J Conc	24/12 oz		14.99
•			

These product prices and availability are subject to change in the event of crop damage or other causes beyond Agway's control

Order by	Pick up on 1404 17, 197	
Customer Name	Phone	
LANCASTER	QUARRYVILLE	
1140 Dillerville Rd	27 East fourth St	
Phone 394-0541	Phone 786-2126	

NUNE SOLD WITHOUT ADVANCE ORDER